Annex 4|*MOU between CACSARC-kg & National Museum of Fine Arts*

Memorandum of Understanding

between CACSARC-kg and National Museum of Fine Arts of Kyrgyz Republic

Original in Russian

MEMORANDUM OF COOPERATION

between

Public Foundation CACSARC-kg Kyrgyzstan, 720017 Bishkek Manasehy Sagynbay street, 162-A The State Fine Arts Museum After G. Aitiyev Kyrgyzstan, Bishkek, Abdurahmanov street, 196

The State Fine Arts Museum after G. Aitiyev, represented by its Director Mr. Yu, Shygaev, and Public Foundation CACSARC-kg, represented by its Director MS. D. Chochunbaeva (hereinafter referred to as "Parties") have concluded the present Memorandum of Cooperation (hereinafter referred to as "Memorandum") and have agreed on the following:

Article 1.

Parties, within the frame of their competence, will undertake all appropriate measures for implementation of the project "Beauty in harmony with nature: Kyrgyz traditional crafts knowledge and skills" supported by the Christensen Foundation.

Article 2.

Parties will have cooperation in the following directions:

- 1. Conduction research work according to the project in the countries of Central Asia, Turkey and China
- 2. Comiling the Museum stock with the materials of the researches.
- 3. Publications, exhibitions and other events on the results of the project activities on the basis of joint right for intellectual property

Article 3.

All amendments and changes to the Memorandum must be made in written from as agreed by the parties.

All disputes and discrepancies between the Parties will be settled through negotiations

Article 4.

The Memorandum comes into force from the date of its signature by the Parties and is concluded for the implementation period of the project "Beauty in harmony with nature: Kyrgyz traditional craft knowledge and skills" supported by the Christensen Foundation from 1 May 2009 to 1 May 2011, until one of the Parties informs the other Party in written about its intention to dissolve the agreement.

Bishkek, 14 April 2009 For Public Foundation CACSARC-kg Bishkek, 14 April 2009 For the State Fine Arts Museum after G. Aitiyev

Signature D. Chochunbaeva Director Signature Yu. Shygaev Director